




**TABULATION OF BIDS**

	Project	<u>2018 Full Depth Concrete Patching - Part 2</u>	Date	<u>9/28/2018</u>	<b>Name and Address of Bidders</b>	Feutz Contractors, Inc 1120 N Main St., Paris, IL	Cross Construction, Inc. 3615 N. Countryview Rd., Urbana, IL		
	Municipality	<u>City of Urbana</u>	Time	<u>2:00 PM</u>					
	County	<u>Champaign</u>			<b>Approved Engineer's Estimate</b>	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond		
	Section	<u>18-00612-00-PV</u>							
Code No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	62	\$37.50	\$2,325.00	\$22.00	\$1,364.00	\$72.78	\$4,512.36
31101100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	142	\$71.00	\$10,082.00	\$62.00	\$8,804.00	\$68.83	\$9,773.86
44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SQ YD	242	\$160.00	\$38,720.00	\$138.00	\$33,396.00	\$120.51	\$29,163.42
44201311	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	317	\$100.00	\$31,700.00	\$85.00	\$26,945.00	\$78.08	\$24,751.36
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,978.22	\$1,978.22
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$23.00	\$621.00	\$50.34	\$1,359.18
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,134.09	\$16,134.09
			As read		<b>\$96,307.00</b>		<b>\$84,660.00</b>		<b>\$87,672.49</b>
			As Corrected						

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

	Project	<u>2018 Full Depth Concrete Patching - Part 2</u>	Date	<u>9/28/2018</u>	<b>Name and Address of Bidders</b>	A&R Mechanical Serices, Inc 711 E. Kettering Park Dr., Urbana IL	Kinney Contractors, Inc 19342 E. Frontage Rd., Raymond, IL	Otto Baum Company, Inc. 866 N. Main St., Morton, IL	
	Municipality	<u>City of Urbana</u>	Time	<u>2:00 PM</u>					
	County	<u>Champaign</u>			5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond		
	Section	<u>18-00612-00-PV</u>							
Code No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	62	\$42.85	\$2,656.70	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$54.50	\$3,379.00
31101100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	142	\$85.30	\$12,112.60	\$55.00	\$7,810.00	\$77.32	\$10,979.44
44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SQ YD	242	\$123.70	\$29,935.40	\$157.50	\$38,115.00	\$164.99	\$39,927.58
44201311	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	317	\$115.40	\$36,581.80	\$104.00	\$32,968.00	\$97.39	\$30,872.63
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$727.45	\$727.45
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	27	\$45.80	\$1,236.60	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$76.12	\$2,055.24
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$8,435.00	\$8,435.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,008.55	\$4,008.55
			As read		<b>\$91,223.10</b>		<b>\$91,453.00</b>		<b>\$91,949.89</b>
			As Corrected						

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

	Project	<u>2018 Full Depth Concrete Patching - Part 2</u>	Date	<u>9/28/2018</u>	<b>Name and Address of Bidders</b>	Duce Construction Company 417 Wilbur Ave., Champaign, IL	Beniach Construction Company, Inc. 307 S. Main St., Tuscola, IL	Open Road Paving Company, LLC. 1414 W. Anthony Dr., Urbana, IL	
	Municipality	<u>City of Urbana</u>	Time	<u>2:00 PM</u>					
	County	<u>Champaign</u>			5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond		
	Section	<u>18-00612-00-PV</u>							
Code No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	62	\$29.00	\$1,798.00	\$42.00	\$2,604.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00
31101100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	142	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$78.00	\$11,076.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00
44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SQ YD	242	\$153.00	\$37,026.00	\$235.00	\$56,870.00	\$250.00	\$60,500.00
44201311	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	317	\$112.00	\$35,504.00	\$171.00	\$54,207.00	\$130.00	\$41,210.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	27	\$34.00	\$918.00	\$58.00	\$1,566.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
			As read		<b>\$113,266.00</b>		<b>\$133,619.00</b>		<b>\$141,060.00</b>
			As Corrected						